
LONGHAIRRING 1 KITTEN
Place Cage No Breed Name Owner
BEST 18 Persian  ADMAT LADY SHEBA   E Swanston 
2ND 23 Siberian  BABUSKA CANDY CRUSH G Ransom
3RD 17 Persian  ROSALEIGH TARA   S Keeling 
4TH 22 Siberian  SHIMIAKA ORLANDO C & P Cootes
5TH 19 Birman  MAISONDECHAT CELINA    D McLaughlin  

RING 1 ENTIRE CAT
BEST 29 Siberian CCCA CH & BTGC ZORRO OF BARVINOK (IMP UKR)   C & P Cootes  
2ND 25 Persian ADMAT KALUHA DREAMS    E Swanston  
3RD 28 Maine Coon THUNDAPAW BETTY BOOP   S Molloy   
4TH 26 Birman BINDURA BLUE FLARE   C & P Cootes  
5TH 27 Ragdoll SILHOUETTE DAYDDREAM HUSTLER S & M Harding   

RING 1 DESEXED CAT
BEST 16 Siberian CH (NSW) BABUSCHKA ZEUS  T Stewart   
2ND 11 Maine Coon COONMAGIC ASTRA  M Gardiner 
3RD 7 Maine Coon COONMAGIC DANTE  M Gardiner  
4TH 15 Siberian CH MIAKOSCHKA ARTIC STAR    L & S Hodge
5TH 13 Norwegian Forest Cat TIERNEY BEAR M Meredith 
6TH 3 Persian GC & CH (NSW) ADMAT MEKA MAGIC   D White  
7TH 5 Birman CH RASHARNE FOREVER ALICE   T Stewart
8TH 4 Birman GC CONDE EUREKA GOLD   M Keith 
9TH 6 Ragdoll  PEARTREEHILL LOUIE J Clifton 
10TH 9 Maine Coon CH FIDELIS FINNICK ODAIR  D Barnett  

RING 2 KITTEN
Place Cage No Breed Name Owner
BEST 18 Persian  ADMAT LADY SHEBA   E Swanston 
2ND 21 Norwegian Forest Cat NORSKATT STRANGE DREAM S Dukes  
3RD 19 Birman  MAISONDECHAT CELINA    D McLaughlin  
4TH 22 Siberian  SHIMIAKA ORLANDO C & P Cootes
5TH 23 Siberian  BABUSKA CANDY CRUSH G Ransom

RING 2 ENTIRE CAT
BEST 28 Maine Coon THUNDAPAW BETTY BOOP   S Molloy   
2ND 29 Siberian CCCA CH & BTGC ZORRO OF BARVINOK (IMP UKR)   C & P Cootes  
3RD 25 Persian ADMAT KALUHA DREAMS    E Swanston  
4TH 26 Birman BINDURA BLUE FLARE   C & P Cootes  
5TH 27 Ragdoll SILHOUETTE DAYDDREAM HUSTLER S & M Harding   

RING 2 DESEXED CAT
BEST 16 Siberian CH (NSW) BABUSCHKA ZEUS  T Stewart   
2ND 7 Maine Coon COONMAGIC DANTE  M Gardiner  
3RD 13 Norwegian Forest Cat TIERNEY BEAR M Meredith 
4TH 9 Maine Coon CH FIDELIS FINNICK ODAIR  D Barnett  
5TH 4 Birman GC CONDE EUREKA GOLD   M Keith 
6TH 11 Maine Coon COONMAGIC ASTRA  M Gardiner 
7TH 6 Ragdoll  PEARTREEHILL LOUIE J Clifton 
8TH 15 Siberian CH MIAKOSCHKA ARTIC STAR    L & S Hodge
9TH 14 Norwegian Forest Cat NORSKATT PROCOL HARUM  S Dukes 
10TH 3 Persian GC & CH (NSW) ADMAT MEKA MAGIC   D White  

RING 3 KITTEN
Place Cage No Breed Name Owner
BEST 23 Siberian  BABUSKA CANDY CRUSH G Ransom



2ND 21 Norwegian Forest Cat NORSKATT STRANGE DREAM S Dukes  
3RD 22 Siberian  SHIMIAKA ORLANDO C & P Cootes
4TH 20 Norwegian Forest Cat NORSKATT SHADOW GREY S Dukes  
5TH 18 Persian  ADMAT LADY SHEBA   E Swanston 

RING 3 ENTIRE CAT
BEST 28 Maine Coon THUNDAPAW BETTY BOOP   S Molloy   
2ND 26 Birman BINDURA BLUE FLARE   C & P Cootes  
3RD 25 Persian ADMAT KALUHA DREAMS    E Swanston  
4TH 29 Siberian CCCA CH & BTGC ZORRO OF BARVINOK (IMP UKR)   C & P Cootes  
5TH 27 Ragdoll SILHOUETTE DAYDDREAM HUSTLER S & M Harding   

RING 3 DESEXED CAT
BEST 9 Maine Coon CH FIDELIS FINNICK ODAIR  D Barnett  
2ND 7 Maine Coon COONMAGIC DANTE  M Gardiner  
3RD 16 Siberian CH (NSW) BABUSCHKA ZEUS  T Stewart   
4TH 15 Siberian CH MIAKOSCHKA ARTIC STAR    L & S Hodge
5TH 11 Maine Coon COONMAGIC ASTRA  M Gardiner 
6TH 13 Norwegian Forest Cat TIERNEY BEAR M Meredith 
7TH 6 Ragdoll  PEARTREEHILL LOUIE J Clifton 
8TH 5 Birman CH RASHARNE FOREVER ALICE   T Stewart
9TH 3 Persian GC & CH (NSW) ADMAT MEKA MAGIC   D White  
10TH 14 Norwegian Forest Cat NORSKATT PROCOL HARUM  S Dukes 

RING 1 RING 2 RING 3
29 16 23Best Overall Exhibit



SHORTHAIRRING 1 KITTEN
Place Cage No Breed Name Owner
BEST 44 Abyssinian WYANGAN DARK HUNTER   M Lorenzi    
2ND 46 Oriental SEKI MELLISANDRE  D Evans
3RD 48 Manx  Rumpy  Shorthair REBUSS FAITH  ROSALEEN   R Kuss  
4TH 50 Bengal JABRING USAIN BOLT   R Burke and S Winser 
5TH 47 Selkirk Rex Longhair  BRIGHTHILLS MELLO MURPHY    S  Bell  

RING 1 ENTIRE CAT
BEST 53 Abyssinian GC WYANGAN CHANCES ARE  M Lorenzi   
2ND 58 Selkirk Rex Shorthair DGC PURRCURLS NGOOMBUJARRA C Grimes   
3RD 52 British CH TOMADAH RAFFERTYS GHOST  R & C Tomlinson 
4TH 55  Siamese SDGC TOMADAH CHERY CHOCOLATE   R & C Tomlinson  
5TH 57 Peterbald  GC & ANCATS CH MURMURELLIUS ELISEY (IMP JPN)   A & H Sugar   

RING 1 DESEXED CAT
BEST 37 American Curl  REMPORTER A WIZARDS DREAM R Kuss  
2ND 38  Bengal JABRING VAES DOTHRAK  B Meredith
3RD 30 Abyssinian GC VIVACE EARTHA KITT  R McGrath Kerr & M Luckman  
4TH 32 Selkirk Rex Shorthair  DG PR REBUSS LORD LONGWAYAWAY  A  Ongley  
5TH 42 Japanese Bobtail Longhair  KICHOO ANDRANTE POCO  A  Mackenzie & P Newbigin
6TH 31 Siamese BDGC TOMADAH MOCA COFFEY   R & C Tomlinson  
7TH 35 Selkirk Rex Longhair ACF AOE, GCH GPN PURRCURLS DEVIL IN DISGUISE  (HONS)   C Grimes 
8TH 41 Ocicat  GC ZAYENAH CHANDON   M Lorenzi   
9TH 36 Selkirk Rex Longhair  DG PR REBUSS LOVE ME DO A Ongley
10TH 43 Japanese Bobtail Shorthair KICHOO ARIETTA A  Mackenzie & P Newbigin

RING 2 KITTEN
Place Cage No Breed Name Owner
BEST 50 Bengal JABRING USAIN BOLT   R Burke and S Winser 
2ND 44 Abyssinian WYANGAN DARK HUNTER   M Lorenzi    



3RD 46 Oriental SEKI MELLISANDRE  D Evans
4TH 45 Abyssinian  WYANGAN GRACIES CHANCE   M Lorenzi   
5TH 48 Manx  Rumpy  Shorthair REBUSS FAITH  ROSALEEN   R Kuss  

RING 2 ENTIRE CAT
BEST 52 British CH TOMADAH RAFFERTYS GHOST  R & C Tomlinson 
2ND 57 Peterbald  GC & ANCATS CH MURMURELLIUS ELISEY (IMP JPN)   A & H Sugar   
3RD 55  Siamese SDGC TOMADAH CHERY CHOCOLATE   R & C Tomlinson  
4TH 58 Selkirk Rex Shorthair DGC PURRCURLS NGOOMBUJARRA C Grimes   
5TH 53 Abyssinian GC WYANGAN CHANCES ARE  M Lorenzi   

RING 2 DESEXED CAT
BEST 30 Abyssinian GC VIVACE EARTHA KITT  R McGrath Kerr & M Luckman  
2ND 38  Bengal JABRING VAES DOTHRAK  B Meredith
3RD 31 Siamese BDGC TOMADAH MOCA COFFEY   R & C Tomlinson  
4TH 32 Selkirk Rex Shorthair  DG PR REBUSS LORD LONGWAYAWAY  A  Ongley  
5TH 41 Ocicat  GC ZAYENAH CHANDON   M Lorenzi   
6TH 42 Japanese Bobtail Longhair  KICHOO ANDRANTE POCO  A  Mackenzie & P Newbigin
7TH 33 Selkirk Rex Shorthair CH FRASCOTT TUTONE TESSA J Harms & L Vahland
8TH 40  Bengal CH JABRING YUNKA E & T Cooper
9TH 34 Selkirk Rex Shorthair GC FRASCOTT BILL BAILEY J Harms & L Vahland
10TH 37 American Curl  REMPORTER A WIZARDS DREAM R Kuss  

RING 3 KITTEN
Place Cage No Breed Name Owner
BEST 50 Bengal JABRING USAIN BOLT   R Burke and S Winser 
2ND 47 Selkirk Rex Longhair  BRIGHTHILLS MELLO MURPHY    S  Bell  
3RD 48 Manx  Rumpy  Shorthair REBUSS FAITH  ROSALEEN   R Kuss  
4TH 44 Abyssinian WYANGAN DARK HUNTER   M Lorenzi    
5TH 49 Manx  Rumpy Longhair REBUSS HOPE ROSALEEN  R Kuss  

RING 3 ENTIRE CAT



BEST 53 Abyssinian GC WYANGAN CHANCES ARE  M Lorenzi   
2ND 52 British CH TOMADAH RAFFERTYS GHOST  R & C Tomlinson 
3RD 58 Selkirk Rex Shorthair DGC PURRCURLS NGOOMBUJARRA C Grimes   
4TH 55  Siamese SDGC TOMADAH CHERY CHOCOLATE   R & C Tomlinson  
5TH 57 Peterbald  GC & ANCATS CH MURMURELLIUS ELISEY (IMP JPN)   A & H Sugar   

RING 3 DESEXED CAT
BEST 32 Selkirk Rex Shorthair  DG PR REBUSS LORD LONGWAYAWAY  A  Ongley  
2ND 35 Selkirk Rex Longhair ACF AOE, GCH GPN PURRCURLS DEVIL IN DISGUISE  (HONS)   C Grimes 
3RD 36 Selkirk Rex Longhair  DG PR REBUSS LOVE ME DO A Ongley
4TH 37 American Curl  REMPORTER A WIZARDS DREAM R Kuss  
5TH 30 Abyssinian GC VIVACE EARTHA KITT  R McGrath Kerr & M Luckman  
6TH 38  Bengal JABRING VAES DOTHRAK  B Meredith
7TH 31 Siamese BDGC TOMADAH MOCA COFFEY   R & C Tomlinson  
8TH 41 Ocicat  GC ZAYENAH CHANDON   M Lorenzi   
9TH 34 Selkirk Rex Shorthair GC FRASCOTT BILL BAILEY J Harms & L Vahland
10TH 33 Selkirk Rex Shorthair CH FRASCOTT TUTONE TESSA J Harms & L Vahland

Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3
53 30 53Best Overall Exhibit



Companion RING 1 DESEXED CAT

Place Cage No Breed Name Owner
BEST 64 Domestic Shorthair DGC LUCKY  F Maloney
2ND 63 Household Longhair CH EBONY ROSE D White
3RD 62 Household Longhair TGC ROSALEIGH'S DAISY  S Keeling 
4TH 61 Domestic Shorthair CUPCAKE F Maloney

RING 2 DESEXED CAT
BEST 61 Domestic Shorthair CUPCAKE F Maloney
2ND

62 Household Longhair TGC ROSALEIGH'S DAISY  S Keeling 
3RD

63 Household Longhair CH EBONY ROSE D White
4TH

64 Domestic Shorthair DGC LUCKY  F Maloney

RING 3 DESEXED CAT
BEST 64 Domestic Shorthair DGC LUCKY  F Maloney
2ND 61 Domestic Shorthair CUPCAKE F Maloney
3RD 63 Household Longhair CH EBONY ROSE D White
4TH

62 Household Longhair TGC ROSALEIGH'S DAISY  S Keeling 

RING 1 RING 2 RING 3
64 61 64Best Overall Exhibit
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